
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1381
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
Mono Rail Scheme
Sahu Shri Lakhan Lal

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government has received proposals for Mono Rail Projects from various States;
(b) If so, the details thereof, State-wise;
(c) The details of the present status of each Mono-Rail Project including of Chhattisgarh; and
(d) The time period for completion of each project?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) to(d): No proposal for Mono Rail Project has been received from State Government of Chhattisgarh. The details of proposals of Mono Rail Projects received in the Ministry of Urban Development are given in Annexure-I.

*******

Annexure-I

Annexure-I referred to in reply to Part (b) to (d) of the LS USQ No.1381 for answer on 29.07.2015 regarding Mono Rail Scheme asked by Shri Lakhan Lal Sahu.

THE DETAILS OF PROPOSALS FOR MONO RAIL RECEIVED IN THE MINISTRY.

<pre>

Name of State Details of Alignment Proposed Mode of Implementation Project Cost
(Rs. Cr.) Completion date Status
Tamil Nadu Phase-I:
Poonamallee to Kathipara with a link from Porur to Vadaplani-20.68 Km DBFOT model
(Design, Build, Finance, Operation and Transfer)
3,267.00
(Entire funding from State Government/ State Government Agencies/ PPP partners. There is no financial support from Government of India. 32 months from the Appointed Date of Concessionaire.
The Government of India have given "in principle" approval without any financial commitment to Government of Tamil Nadu on 11.11.2014.

Phase-II: Under Process
Vandalur to Velachery− 22.8 Km
Multilateral funding 3,135.63 Government of Tamil Nadu (GoTN) has not submitted Detailed Project Report (DPR) along with the proposal. GoTN has been advised to submit a comprehensive DPR to the Ministry.

</pre>
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